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AN ACT 1o repeal 51.20 (1) (av), 51.20 (13) (9) 2g., 302.383 (1), 302.383 (2) (a) 2. and 302.383 (2) {o)rardd
51.20(1) (a) (intro.), 51.20 @) (a), 51.20 (13fa) 4m., 51.20 (13) (g) 2m., 51.20 (13) (g) 84.20 (13) (g) 3. and
51.20(19) (b) 1m. of the statuteiglating to: orders to commit state prison inmates to a mental health facility

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in hearingshall be held within 14 days of the date of
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: demand. If an inmate of a state prison, county jail or
houseof correction demands a jury trial within 5 days
Section 1. 51.20(1) (a) (intro.) of the statutes is  afterthe probableause hearing, the final hearing shall be
amendedo read: heldwithin 28 days of the probable cause hearing. If an
51.20(1) (a) (intro.) Except as provided in pa@h), inmateof a state prison, counjgil or house of correction
(am), and (ar) -and—{(av) every written petition for = demands jury trial later than 5 dayafter the probable
examinatiorshall allege that all of the following apply to  causehearing, thdinal hearing shall be held within 28
the subject individual to be examined: daysof the date of demand.
SecTioN 2. 51.20 (1) (av) of the statutes is repealed. SecTioN 4. 51.20 (13) (a) 4m. of the statutes is
SecTioN 3. 51.20 (1) (a) of the statutes is amended amendedo read:
toread: 51.20(13) (a) 4m. Ifthe individual is an inmate of a
51.20(11) (a) If before involuntary commitment a county jail or house of correctioand the allegations
jury is demanded by the individual against whom a peti undersub. (1) (a)-er{avare proven, order commitment
tion has been filed under sub. (1) or by the individual’ to the county department under s. 51.42 or 51.437 serving
counselif the individual does not object, the court shall theinmates countyof residence ¢if the inmate is a nen
direct that a jury of 6 people be selected to determine if resident, order commitment to the departmdiiite order
theallegations specified in sub. (1){aj,(ar)-er-{av)are shalleither authorize the transfer of the inmate to a state
true. A jury trial is deemed waived unless demanded at or county treatment facility oiif inpatient care is not
least48 hours in advance of the time set for final hearing, neededauthorizetreatment on an outpatient basis in the
if notice of that time has been previously provided to the jail or house of correction; or

subjectindividual or his or her counsel. If a jury trial SecTion 5. 51.20 (13) (g) 2g. of the statutes is
demands filed within5 days of detention, the final hear repealed.
ing shall be held within 14 days of detentidha jury trial SecTioN 6. 51.20 (13) (g) 2m. of the statutes is

demands filed laterthan 5 days after detention, the final amendedo read:

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 200708 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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51.20(13) (g) 2m. In addition to the provisions under underpar (a) 3. may dischge the individual at any time,
subdsl,and2.-and-2g.no commitment ordered under and shall place a committed individual accordance
par.(a)4. or 4m. may continue beyond the inmatiate with par (f). Upon application for extension of a commit
of release on parole or extended supervision, as-determentby the department or the county department having
minedunders. 302.1 or 302.13, whichever is applieca  custodyof the subject, the court shall proceed under subs.

ble. _ (10)to (13). If the court determines that the individsal
SecTioN 7. 51.20 (13) (g) 2rof the statutes is g proper subject for commitment as prescrilesuib. (1)
amendedo read: (a) 1. and evidences the conditions under sub. (1) (a) 2.

- 51.20(13) (g) 2. Twenty—one days prior to expia  or (am) or is a proper subject for commitment as pre
tion of the period of commitmeninder subd. 1., 2+-29.  g¢ribedin sub.(1) (ar)-or(av)it shall order judgment to
or 2m., the department, if the individual is committed t0 hateffect andcontinue the commitment. The burden of
the department, or the county departmentwhich an proofis upon the county department or other pessk

!ng!v!gua: IS c;:(t)rr]nmlttecbhallféllet_an e;/ziua(;mn Otf thet ing commitment to establish evidence that the subject
individual an € recommendation ot theé department or; i iqalis in need of continued commitment.

countydepartment regardirthe individuals recommit SecTion 9. 51.20 (19) (b) 1m. of the statutes is
mentwith the committing court and provide a copy of the amendedo reé d: ' '

evaluationandrecommendation to the individuaktoun -
seland the counsel designated under sub. (4). If the date 51.20(19) (b) 1m. Establishingtandards and proce

for filing an evaluation and recommendation under this durgsfor use of af‘d per|od|_c review of th_e_use of psycho
subdivisionfalls on a Saturdaysunday or legal holiday tropic qlrugs on mmaFes In a cpunty .Ja}” or house of
the date which is not SaturdaySunday or legal holiday ~ cOrrectionwho are beingreated in the jail or house of
andwhich most closely precedes the evaluation and rec correctionunder a commitment based on a petition under
ommendatiorfiling date shall be théiling date. A failure  Sub-(1) (2)-or(av) ,

of the department or the county department to which an ~ SECTION 10. 302.383 (1) of the statutes is repealed.

individualis committed to file an evaluation aretom SecTion 11. 302.383 (2) (a) 2. of the statutes is
mendationunder thissubdivision does not fafct the repealed.
jurisdiction of the court over a petition for recommit SecTion 12, 302.383 (2) (c) of the statutes is
ment. repealed.

SecTion 8. 51.20 (13) (g) 3. of the statutes is SecTion 13. Initial applicability.
amendedo read: (1) The treatment of section 51.20 (13) (g) 2g. of the

51.20(13) (g) 3. The county department under s. statutedirst appliesto a petition filed under section 51.20
51.42 or 51.437 to whom the individual is committed (1) of the statutes on thefe€tive date of this subsection.




